I N S T A L L A T I O N  M A N U A L
Luxa Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
PONARC · LUXA SERENO 700 · INSTALLATION MANUAL EN
ponarc.com / luxashade.com · Rev. 01 — 2026-04-30 1 / 20
P O N A R C  ·  L U X A  S E R E N O  7 0 0
Table of contents
01 1. System overview

A-2
A-3
A-4
B-1
B-2
C-1
C-2
W = 4000 mm
SYSTEM WIDTH
P = 3000 mm
SYSTEM PROJECTION
H = 2400 mm
CLEAR HEIGHT
P R O F I L E  L E G E N D  —  S TA N D A R D  M O D U L E
A A-1 · A-2 · A-3 · A-4
PN-CL-120 — Column · 120 × 120 × 2400 mm · qty 4
B B-1 · B-2
PN-CB-240 — Long Carrier Beam · spans W = 4000 mm · qty 2
C C-1 · C-2
PN-CB-240 — Short Carrier Beam · spans P = 3000 mm · qty 2

PONARC code · PN-CL-120
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-CB-240 80 × 240 mm
Carrier Beam
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Carrier Beam · 80 × 240 mm
PROFILE CODE · PN-CB-240   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 5 (M7477)

PONARC code · PN-CB-240
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-SW-50 50 × 80 mm
Shaft Way
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Shaft Way · 50 × 80 mm
PROFILE CODE · PN-SW-50   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 5 (12271)

PONARC code · PN-SW-50
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-SM-30 30 × 60 mm
Shaft Mil
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Shaft Mil · 30 × 60 mm
PROFILE CODE · PN-SM-30   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 5 (12270)

2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PONARC · LUXA SERENO 700 · INSTALLATION MANUAL EN
ponarc.com / luxashade.com · Rev. 01 — 2026-04-30 4 / 20
3  ·  P R O F I L E S  F O R  S E C O N D  S T E P
Profiles for second step
PN-LR-100 100 × 70 mm
Side Rail
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Lamel Side Rail · 100 × 70 mm
PROFILE CODE · PN-LR-100   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 13 (M6655)

PONARC code · PN-LR-100
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-LM-230 230 × 38 mm
Lamel
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Lamel · 230 × 38 mm Flat-Oval Profile
PROFILE CODE · PN-LM-230   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 13 (12755)

PONARC code · PN-LM-230
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-GP-100 100 × 30 mm
Gutter
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Gutter Profile · 100 × 30 mm
PROFILE CODE · PN-GP-100   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 13 (M6356)

PONARC code · PN-GP-100
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-CC-90 90 × 90 mm
Corner Cover
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Corner Cover · 90 × 90 mm L-Section
PROFILE CODE · PN-CC-90   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 13 (M6984)

PONARC code · PN-CC-90
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-MP-100 100 × 100 mm
Motor Pocket
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Motor Pocket · 100 × 100 mm
PROFILE CODE · PN-MP-100   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 13 (M6308)

PONARC code · PN-MP-100
Sereno 700
Bioclimatic Pergola
01
2026-04-30
MATERIAL
EN AW-6063-T5
F IN ISH
RAL 7016 Anthracite
SCALE
1:2
STANDARDS
EN 1991-1-1/3/4 · EN 1090-3 · EN 12020-2
50 mm
SCALE
PN-CP-40 40 × 18 mm
Cap Profile
P O N A R C  G R O U P  ·  E N G I N E E R I N G  R E F E R E N C E
Cap Profile · 40 × 18 mm Snap Cover
PROFILE CODE · PN-CP-40   |   SERIES · LUXASHADE SERENO 700   |   REFERENCE · Climatic Forte page 13 (M7407)